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AC 3272-S (Effective 4/12)

FORMB

New York State Consultant Services 

Contractor’s Annual Employment Report
Report Period: April 1, 2019 to March 31,2020

Contracting State Agency Name: SFS 
Contract Number: C000267 
Contract Term: 05/01/2015 to 04/30/2020 
Contractor Name: METAFORMERS INC.
Contractor Address: 1850 CENTENNIAL PK DR, STE 105, RESTON, VA 20191 
Description of Services Being Provided: CONSULTING SERVICES

Agency Business Unit: SFS01 
Agency Department ID: Jflf

lEMto

Scope of Contract (Choose one that best fits):
□ Analysis □ Evaluation □ Research □ Training
□ Data Processing □ Computer Programming □ Other IT consulting
□ Engineering □ Architect Services □ Sun/eying □ Environmental Services
□ Health Services □ Mental Health Services
□ Accounting □ Auditing □ Paralegal □ Legal IE1 Other Consulting

Number of 
Employees

Number of 
Hours Worked

Amount Payable 
Under the ContractEmployment Category

$572,993.371.0011-1011 2,001.50
$1,127,143.0815-1131 4.00 6,112.75
$4,219,274.7715-1199 13.00 19,652.00

$376,833.9615-1121 3.00 4,088.00
$0.000.00 0.00
$0.000.00 0.00
$0.000.00 0.00

0.00 $0.000.00
$0.000.00 0.00
$0.000.00 0.00

0.00 $0.000.00
0.00 $0.000.00
0.00 $0.000.00

$6,296,245.18Total this Page 21.00 31,854.25
21.00 6,296,245.18Grand Total 31,854.25

Name of person who prepared this report: RUTH MAZA 
Title: ACCOUNTANT ^ ^
Preparer’s Signature: " y "^7*^ ~_______
Date Prepared: 05/12/2020/ ^ "

Phone //: 703 288 4620

(Use additional pages, if necessary) Page 1 of 1



FORMS

New York State Consultant Services 
Contractor’s Annual Employment Report

Report Period: April 1,2019 to March 31,2020

Contracting State Agency Name: NYS Office of General Services/ 
NY Statewide Financiai System
Contract Number: PH65776 
Contract Term: 11/1/2012 to 06/30/2019 
Contractor Name: NTT DATA, Inc.
Contractor Address: 18 Corporate Woods Blvd., Albany,
NY 12211
Description of Services Being Provided: Consulting Services

Agency Business Unit: SFS 
Agency Department ID:(||||||

Scope of Contract (Choose one that best fits):
□ Analysis □ Evaluation □ Research □ Training
□ Data Processing □ Computer Programming ISIOther IT consulting
□ Engineering □ Architect Services □ Surveying □ Environmental Services
□ Health Services □ Mental Health Services
D Accounting □ Auditing □ Paralegal □ Legal □ Other Consulting

Number of 
Employees

Number of 
Hours Worked

Amount Payable 
Under the ContractEmployment Category

Data Warehousing Specialists $ 298,920.592 3583.75

$ 298,920.592 3583.75Total this page
$ 298,920.592 3583.75Grand Total

Name of person who prepared this report: Carol Fitzgerald 
Title: Delivery Director 
Preparer's Signature:
Date Prepared: 05/15/2020 
(Use additional pages, if necessary)

Phone#: 518-815-2057

Page 1 of 1
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AC 3272-S (Effective'4/12)

FORMB

New York State Consultant Services 
Contractor’s Annual Employment Report

Report Period; April 1, 2019 to March 31, 2020

Contracting State Agency Name: Statewide Financial Systems 
Contract Number: PH 65782 
Contract Term: 11/01/2012 to 06/30/2019 
Contractor Name: PSI International Inc.
Contractor Address: 11200 Waples Mill Rd. Suite 200 Fairfax, .VA 22030 
Description of Services Being Provided: IT Services

Agency Business Unit: SFS01 
• Agency Department ID: 1320200

Scope of Contract (Choose one that best fits):
□ Analysis □ Evaluation . □ Research □ Training
□ Data Processing □ Computer Programming |3 Other IT corisulting
□ Engineering □ Architect Services □ Surveying □ Environmental Services
□ Health Services □ Mental Health Services
□ Accounting □ Auditing □ Paralegal □ Legal □ Other Consulting

Amount Payable 
Under the Contract

Number of 
Employees

Number of 
Hours WorkedEmployment Category

$120,098.46Computer User Support Specialists 1 1,779.50

$120,098.46Total this Page 1 1,779.50
$120,098.461 1,779.50Grand Total

Name of person who prepared this report: Jasmin Bertulfo 
Title: Accountant 
Preparer's Signature:
Date Prepared: 05/08/2020

Phone #: 703.621.5849

Page 1 of 1(Use additional pages, if necessary)



AC 3272-S (Effective 4/12)

FORMB

New York State Consultant Services 

Contractor’s Annual Employment Report
Report Period: April 1, 2019 to March 31, 2020

Contracting State Agency Name: NYS SFS 
Contract Number: PH68610 
Contract Term: 07/01/2019 to 06/30/2024 
Contractor Name: Genesys Consulting Services, inc.
Contractor Address: 1 Marcus Blvd Suite 102 Albany. NY 12205 
Description of Services Being Provided: Hourly Based IT Services

Agency Business Unit:
Agency Department ID: HUP

Scope of Contract (Choose one that best fits):
□ Analysis □ Evaluation □ Research □ Training
□ Data Processing □ Computer Programming S Other IT consulting
□ Engineering □ Architect Services □ Surveying □ Environmental Services
□ Health Services □ Mental Health Services
□ Accounting □ Auditing □ Paralegal □ Legal □ Other Consulting

Number of 
Employees

Number of 
Hours Worked

Amount Payable 
Under the ContractEmployment Category

Software Analyst 1.00 86.50 $6,821.39
0.00 0.00 $0.00
0.00 $0.000.00
0.00 0.00 $0.00
0.00 0.00 $0.00
0.00 0.00 $0.00
0.00 $0.000.00
0.00 0.00 $0.00
0.00 0.00 $0.00
0.00 0.00 $0.00
0.00 $0.000.00

$0.000.00 0.00
$0.000.00 0.00

$6,821.391.00 86.50Total this Page
Grand Total

Name of person who prepared this report: Crista Maiello 
Title: Controller
Preparer’s Signature: ___
Date Prepared: 05/08/2020

Phone #: (518) 459-9500

Page 1 of 1(Use additional pages, if necessary)



AC 3272-S (Effective 4/12)

FORMB

New York State Consultant Services 

Contractor’s Annual Employment Report
Report Period: April 1, 2019 to March 31, 2020

Contracting State Agency Name; Statewide Financial System 
Contract Number: f2l!i686ilf7j 
Contract Term: 7/1/19 to 6/30/24 
Contractor Name: MVP Consulting Plus, Inc.
Contractor Address: 435 New Karner Road Albany, NY 12205 
Description of Services Being Provided; IT Consulting (Various)

Agency Business Unit: SFS01 
Agency Department ID: 1320200

Scope of Contract (Choose one that best fits):
□ Analysis □ Evaluation □ Research □ Training
O Data Processing □ Computer Programming El Other IT consulting
□ Engineering □ Architect Services □ Surveying □ Environmental Services
□ Health Services □ Mental Health Services
□ Accounting □ Auditing □ Paralegal □ Legal □ Other Consulting

Number of 
Employees

Number of 
Hours Worked

Amount Payable 
Under the ContractEmployment Category

15-1151.00 1.00 $24,307.92312
$39,344.551.00 505.00

$0.000.00 0.00
$0.000.00 0.00
$0.000.00 0.00
$0.000.00 0.00
$0.000.00 0.00
$0.000.00 0.00
$0.000.00 0.00
$0.000.00 0.00
$0.000.00 0.00
$0.000.00 0.00
$0.000.00 0.00

$63,652.472.00 817.00Total this Page
2.00 $63,652.47Grand Total 817.00

Name of person who prepared this report: Ilakumari Patel 
Title: CEO/CFO Phone #: 518-218-1700

Preparer’s Signature: 
Date Prepared: 4/29/20

(Use additional pages, if necessary) Page 1 of 1


